

# **Whatcom County**

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

# **Agenda Bill Master Report**

File Number: AB2022-545

File ID: AB2022-545 Version: 1 Status: Approved

File Created: 09/26/2022 Entered by: Bthompso@co.whatcom.wa.us

Department: Council Office File Type: Resolution (FCZDBS) Requiring a Public Hearing

Assigned to: Council Final Action: 10/25/2022

Primary Contact Email: SDraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

## **TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:**

Resolution adopting the 2023-2028 Six-Year Water Resources Improvement Program (WRIP) by the Whatcom County Council (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

## **SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:**

Whatcom County Public Works Department on behalf of the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District has prepared a Six-Year Water Resources Improvement Program (WRIP) for adoption. The Supervisors shall hold a public hearing prior to adoption of the resolution

## HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date:	Acting Body:			Action:	Sent To:
10/11/2022	Council			INTRODUCED FOR PUBLIC HEARING	Council
		Aye:	7	Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Elenbaas, Fra	azey, Galloway, and Kershner
		Nay:	0		
		Absent:	0		
10/25/2022	Council			APPROVED	
		Aye:	7	Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Elenbaas, Fra	azey, Galloway, and Kershner
		Nay:	0		
		Absent:	0		

Attachments: Memo, Proposed Resolution